



20	UA Concrete Sidewalk (includes reinforcement and stone base)	23	s.y.	\$ 81.55	\$ 1,875.65	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 87.30	\$ 2,007.90	\$ 84.61	\$ 1,946.03	\$ 94.50	\$ 2,173.50
21	Combination Curb and Gutter	1051	l.f.	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,918.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 17,656.80	\$ 24.95	\$ 26,222.45	\$ 20.58	\$ 21,629.58	\$ 17.60	\$ 18,497.60
22	2' Band Curb	53	l.f.	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,391.25	\$ 23.80	\$ 1,261.40	\$ 29.01	\$ 1,537.53	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,457.50
23	Temporary Construction Drive - ALDOT No. 2 Stone with Separation Fabric	663	s.y.	\$ 8.79	\$ 5,827.77	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 5,536.05	\$ 17.07	\$ 11,317.41	\$ 18.30	\$ 12,132.90
24	15" R.C. Pipe, Class 3	277	l.f.	\$ 93.29	\$ 25,841.33	\$ 102.00	\$ 28,254.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 18,282.00	\$ 108.12	\$ 29,949.24	\$ 149.31	\$ 41,358.87
25	24" R.C. Pipe, Class 3	213	l.f.	\$ 159.75	\$ 34,026.75	\$ 126.00	\$ 26,838.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 194.53	\$ 41,434.89	\$ 176.20	\$ 37,530.60
26	Type "S" Inlet (2 Wing)(Depths Vary)	1	each	\$ 3,545.00	\$ 3,545.00	\$ 4,528.00	\$ 4,528.00	\$ 5,346.00	\$ 5,346.00	\$ 4,818.55	\$ 4,818.55	\$ 4,553.00	\$ 4,553.00
27	UA Special Inlet	2	each	\$ 7,252.00	\$ 14,504.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 12,483.00	\$ 24,966.00	\$ 11,154.62	\$ 22,309.24	\$ 10,152.35	\$ 20,304.70
28	Concrete Junction Box	5	each	\$ 2,018.00	\$ 10,090.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,766.00	\$ 18,830.00	\$ 3,499.32	\$ 17,496.60	\$ 3,530.65	\$ 17,653.25
29	Pond Outlet Structure w/ Concrete Apron	1	each	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,104.17	\$ 5,104.17	\$ 5,003.50	\$ 5,003.50
30	24" Concrete Headwall w/ Energy Dissipator	2	each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,904.69	\$ 3,809.38	\$ 2,078.00	\$ 4,156.00
31	Permanent Riprap, Class 2 w/ Filter Fabric	1385	tons	\$ 44.83	\$ 62,089.55	\$ 40.00	\$ 55,400.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 85,177.50	\$ 86.56	\$ 119,885.60	\$ 58.70	\$ 81,299.50
32	8" Class 52 Compression Joint D.I. Water Main	198	l.f.	\$ 71.76	\$ 14,208.48	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 14,929.20	\$ 82.91	\$ 16,416.18	\$ 86.56	\$ 17,138.88
33	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	1	each	\$ 1,004.00	\$ 1,004.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,397.64	\$ 1,397.64	\$ 2,181.00	\$ 2,181.00
34	8" DIMJ Water Main Plug	1	each	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 390.65	\$ 390.65	\$ 963.30	\$ 963.30
35	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Includes 6" Valve & 6" CL 52 D.I. Water Main)	1	each	\$ 3,592.00	\$ 3,592.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,665.00	\$ 4,665.00	\$ 7,711.87	\$ 7,711.87	\$ 5,022.00	\$ 5,022.00
36	Tie to Existing Water Main	1	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 2,159.84	\$ 2,159.84	\$ 1,301.00	\$ 1,301.00
37	Cut/Cap Existing Water Main	1	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,522.04	\$ 1,522.04	\$ 2,748.00	\$ 2,748.00
38	Pressure Testing and Disinfection (For Entire System)	1	l.s.	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 2,583.00
39	Erosion Control Management and Maintenance	1	l.s.	\$ 20,155.00	\$ 20,155.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 11,535.00	\$ 11,535.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 52,723.50	\$ 52,723.50
40	Segmental Retaining Wall (+/- 170 s.f.)	1	l.s.	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 11,023.55	\$ 11,023.55	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 18,850.00
41	Permanent Vinyl Coated Chainlink Fence	50	l.f.	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 44.10	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 48.74	\$ 2,437.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 2,310.00
42	Temporary Construction Fence	130	l.f.	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 27.85	\$ 3,620.50	\$ 26.40	\$ 3,432.00
43	20' Wide Double Hung Temp. Construction Gate w/Knox Pad Lock	1	each	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 1,090.75	\$ 1,090.75	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 1,634.00
44	6" SCH 40 PVC Sleeves (includes caps)	352	l.f.	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 8,272.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 8,905.60	\$ 25.06	\$ 8,821.12	\$ 23.27	\$ 8,191.04
45	6" Underdrain (Only As Directed by the Owner's Representative)	500	l.f.	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 27.16	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 25.16	\$ 12,580.00
46	Erosion Control Blanket (North American Green S75 or equal)	160	s.y.	\$ 1.75	\$ 280.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 860.80	\$ 2.91	\$ 465.60
47	Hydroseeding - Permanent Vegetation	1	acres	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,740.56	\$ 1,740.56	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
48	Electrical Improvements	1	l.s.	\$ 50,452.00	\$ 50,452.00	\$ 48,512.00	\$ 48,512.00	\$ 51,343.00	\$ 51,343.00	\$ 53,611.58	\$ 53,611.58	\$ 49,799.20	\$ 49,799.20
49	Construction Staking	1	l.s.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 19,933.40	\$ 19,933.40	\$ 17,115.00	\$ 17,115.00	\$ 25,787.00	\$ 25,787.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 11,660.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 541,745.69		\$ 542,604.00		\$ 634,965.12		\$ 742,866.09		\$ 755,989.66
ENVELOPE ADJUSTMENT									\$ * 25,000.00				
TOTAL BID					\$ 541,745.69		\$ 542,604.00		\$ 659,965.12		\$ 742,866.09		\$ 755,989.66

\* Envelope Adjustment, Add \$25,000 to Bid Item No. 10

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE BIDS WERE RECEIVED SEALED AND WERE PUBLICLY OPENED AND READ ALOUD AT THE TIME AND PLACE INDICATED AND THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT. I RECOMMEND AWARD OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER AS SHOWN ABOVE, AS DETERMINED BY THE AVAILABLE FUNDS AND SUBJECT TO THE INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS AND ANY APPLICABLE LAW.

  
Paul Scot Langland, AIA NCARB  
TRO Jung Brannen, Inc.  
Principal - Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19 day of July 2021.

  
Notary Public My Commission Expires

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 14, 2022

